Official
Race 26 Grid

Sanction No. 21-R0-20343
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos  No.
1 95
2 8
3 3
4 72
5 90
6 89
7 5
8 09
9 33
10 24
11 06
12 85
13 3
14 62
15 9

Driver/Hometown/Region

Vaughn Glace / Pittsburgh PA/ STC
Austin Hill / Frankfort OH / OVR
Trevor Russell / Tucson AZ / AZB
Tao Takaoka / Richmond CA / SFR
Robert Wright / Valatie NY / MHR

Dimitrios Tsesmetzis / Mamaroneck NY / NYR

Avery Towns / Allen TX/ Tex
Sterling Hamilton / Seneca SC / CCR
John Mirro / Bath PA / PHL

Brad Yake / Fort Worth TX / Tex

Terrance Carraher / Arroyo Grande CA / CSCC

Josh Reinard / Pittsburgh PA / STC

Ryan McLaughlin / Evergreen CO / Colo

Steve Shelton Jr/ Estero FL / FLA

Ritchie Hollingsworth / Fair Oaks CA / SFR
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Sponsor
Pantera Motorsports/Wright Racing

Red Line Qil

UBS Financial Services

Global Racing Team

Res Ipsa Racing/Towns Law Firm
Hamilton Family Racing
Company Motorsports Services
Madhatter Golf

Misfit Autowerks/inSIGNout
RallyBuild

NitroF lll/ZiosHealth.com/Molly Maid
[BIS/Taylor Wings

Car 09 - Loss of qualifying 3 times per Race Director - 9.3.50
Car 32 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Race Director - 5.12.3.C.3

Make/Model

USF 2000 Mazda MZR Mazda
Elan DP08 Mazda

Van Diemen RF01 Mazda
Fast Forward Formula Speed 2
Elan DP08 Mazda

Van Diemen RF052 Mazda
Star Formula Mazda

Star Formula Mazda

Elan DP08 Mazda

Star Formula Mazda

Star Formula Mazda

Star Formula Mazda

Star Formula Mazda

Star Formula Mazda

Star Formula Mazda

1] - Penalty applied

FX

4:15PM

Sunday, October 3, 2021

1st Qual  2nd Qual
FastLap FastLap
1:42.462  Notime
1:41.130 1:39.504
1  Notime 1:40.262
1:43.722  1:43.371
1:44601 1:42.954
1:48.196 1:44.371
1:47.705 1:47.511
1 1:47.051 1:45.987
1:48.539  1:46.009
1:47.038 1:46.075
1:49.828 1:47.089
1:49.544  1:49.057
1:49.274  1:46.979
1:52.022  1:49.140
1:49.669 1:49.375

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
1:38.596
1:38.852
1:39.203
1:41.318
1:42.650
1:46.999
1:45.779

No time
1:47.297
1:46.735
1:46.409
1:46.665
1:46.747
1:48.934
1:49.317

% - more than 115% top qualifier (1:53.385)

> Has permission from Race Director to run with >115% or no qualifying time
Fastest lap sets new Runoffs qualifying record

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/1/21 5:45 PM
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