## Official

## Race 26 Grid

Sanction No. 21-RO-20343 Indianapolis Motor Speedway 2.592 Mile Road Course



## FX

4:15 PM Sunday, October 3, 2021

	Car					1st Qual	2nd Qual	3rd Qual
Pos	No.	Driver/Hometown/Region	Sponsor	Make/Model		Fast Lap	Fast Lap	Fast Lap
1	95	Vaughn Glace / Pittsburgh PA / STC	Pantera Motorsports/Wright Racing	USF 2000 Mazda MZR Mazda		1:42.462	No time	1:38.596
2	8	Austin Hill / Frankfort OH / OVR		Elan DP08 Mazda		1:41.130	1:39.504	1:38.852
3	32	Trevor Russell / Tucson AZ / AZB		Van Diemen RF01 Mazda	¶	No time	1:40.262	1:39.203
4	72	Tao Takaoka / Richmond CA / SFR	Red Line Oil	Fast Forward Formula Speed 2		1:43.722	1:43.371	1:41.318
5	90	Robert Wright / Valatie NY / MHR	UBS Financial Services	Elan DP08 Mazda		1:44.601	1:42.954	1:42.650
6	89	Dimitrios Tsesmetzis / Mamaroneck NY / NYR	Global Racing Team	Van Diemen RF052 Mazda		1:48.196	1:44.371	1:46.999
7	5	Avery Towns / Allen TX / Tex	Res Ipsa Racing/Towns Law Firm	Star Formula Mazda		1:47.705	1:47.511	1:45.779
8	09	Sterling Hamilton / Seneca SC / CCR	Hamilton Family Racing	Star Formula Mazda	¶	1:47.051	1:45.987	No time
9	33	John Mirro / Bath PA / PHL	Company Motorsports Services	Elan DP08 Mazda		1:48.539	1:46.009	1:47.297
10	24	Brad Yake / Fort Worth TX / Tex	Madhatter Golf	Star Formula Mazda		1:47.038	1:46.075	1:46.735
11	06	Terrance Carraher / Arroyo Grande CA / CSCC		Star Formula Mazda		1:49.828	1:47.089	1:46.409
12	85	Josh Reinard / Pittsburgh PA / STC	Misfit Autowerks/inSIGNout	Star Formula Mazda		1:49.544	1:49.057	1:46.665
13	3	Ryan McLaughlin / Evergreen CO / Colo	RallyBuild	Star Formula Mazda		1:49.274	1:46.979	1:46.747
14	62	Steve Shelton Jr / Estero FL / FLA	NitroFIII/ZiosHealth.com/Molly Maid	Star Formula Mazda		1:52.022	1:49.140	1:48.934
15	9	Ritchie Hollingsworth / Fair Oaks CA / SFR	IBIS/Taylor Wings	Star Formula Mazda		1:49.669	1:49.375	1:49.317

¶ - Penalty applied % - more than 115% top qualifier (1:53.385) > Has permission from Race Director to run with >115% or no qualifying time Fastest lap sets new Runoffs qualifying record

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe

Bill Shibbe Posted: 10/1/21 5:45 PM